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14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

PF No

1627
1919
1456
1456
3939
3472

5594
3300
1

T-38
6980
PO008601

1087

3850

T.1578

8074
4490
4519
PAT776
5788
101131
856
9650
4537

Garden
Code

C-018
N-016
C-075
C-075
E-009
E-113

E-178
S-055
E-501

G-003
E-069
D-012

E-013

E-124

E-166

S-144
S-149
E-087
E-066
E-095
E-099
D-093
E-053
D-040

Garden Name

Burnie Breas T.E.
Amsoi T.E.
Martycherra T.E.
Martycherra T.E.
Bahadur T.E.
Madhuting T.E.

TaraT.E.
Borbam T.E.

KADAMBA TEA

COMPANY
Chapor T.E.
Hapjan T.E.
Behali T.E.

BaimaraT.E.

Mokalbari T.E.

SHIVANI TEA
FACTORY

KanuT.E.
KharikatiaT.E.
Jutlibari T.E.
Greenwood T.E.
Kharjan T.E.
Khobong T.E.
SuolaT.E.
Diria T.E.
Dufflaghur T.E.

District

Hailakandi
Nagaon
Cachar
Cachar
Tinsukia
Dibrugarh

Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Dibrugarh

Dhubri
Tinsukia
Sonitpur

Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh

Dibrugarh

Charaideo
Jorhat
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Udalguri
Dibrugarh
Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased
M ember

LATE RAKUMARI
LATE. LALIT TANTI
LT. TILOKAHAR
LT. TILOKAHAR
LATE BIPUL BORAH
LT. RAJEN SWASHI

LATE HARAKRISHNA
MEDHI

LT. BOLRAM MAJHI
Late Ranjit Gogoi

BANDHAN BAGH
LATE MONGAL BOGA
LATE RATAN TANTI

LT. RAMDAS PRADHAN

LATE CHURACHAN
NAYAK

LATE SUKRAM KORUWA

LATE BERNA KERKETTA
LATE GOKUL URANG
LT. BALOO BANDHNI
JAMAR MURA

LATE JBON KUMAR

LT. AMIT KISHAN
LT.MALATI TANTI

LATE GURDEEP SINGH
LT.ANUT TANTI

Payee

GITA REE

LAKHIMONI TANTI
BELO TANTI

LILA TANTI

MRS. MIDULA PHUKAN
MR. SHIBA SAMASHI

RUNU MEDHI
SMT SHANTI MAJHI
Pori Gogoi

BASANTI BAGH
SUNITA ANAND
SARATI TANTI

GUNESWARI GORH
PRADHAN

REKHA NAYAK

MOROMI KORUA

SRI DOMNIK KERKETTA
SRI MONGU URANG
SUNIL MAHALI

RAHUL MURAH

JAYA KUMAR

CHUNU KISHAN

AJT TANTI

MRS KULDEEP KAUR
MAMONI TANTI

Caste
GENERAL F
OBC F
GENERAL F
GENERAL F
Not Avl. F
Not Avl. M
Not Avl. F
OBC F
Not Avl. F
GENERAL F
OBC F
GENERAL F
OBC F
GENERAL F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC M
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F
GENERAL M
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F

Gender Amount

76967
100000
14966
14966
100000
100000

200000
152070
50000

100000
100000
112583

200000

140316

11798

153498
20000

100000
100000
200000
50000

136324
200000
173101



SL
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38

39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50

PF No
7236
1963
5380
8638

11942
14444
14444
8463

110
PO005704
12173
4355
7668

6680

9695
4670
11397
5023
9074
6523
4827
19438
2535
PA216
4737
4632

Garden
Code

D-040
E-017
E-172
L-011

L-006
S-142
S-142
S171
S-333
D-080
E-103
E-087
E-172

E-030

E-066
E-087
L-006
L-006
L-006
E-087
E-087
S-142
S154
E-066
E-087
E-087

Garden Name
Dufflaghur T.E.
Beheating T.E.
SessaT.E.

SEAJULI T.E.

HARMUTTY T.E.
Kakagan T.E.
Kakagan T.E.
Letekujan T.E.
Moni T.E.

PERTABGHURT.E.

Koomsong T.E.
Jutlibari T.E.
SessaT.E.

Budlabeta T.E.

Greenwood T.E.
Jutlibari T.E.
HARMUTTY T.E.
HARMUTTY T.E.
HARMUTTY T.E.
Jutlibari T.E.
Jutlibari T.E.
Kakgan T.E.
Khonikardalim T.E.
Greenwood T.E.
Jutlibari T.E.
Jutlibari T.E.

Name of the Deceased
M ember

LT.SARO ORANG

LATE CHARABAN
KARMAKAR

Dibrugarh LT. PROTIMA MURA

LATE PREM BAHADUR
MAGAR

Lakhimpur LT. MATLOO BARAIK
Jorhat LATE MINU KURMI
Jorhat LATE MINU KURMI
Golaghat LT.MONGAL MAJ
Golaghat BIPUL ORANG

Sonitpur  LATE SUNIL MUDI
Tinsukia LT.DINESWAR RENGTU
Dibrugarh LT-DUDGO KISTINA
Dibrugarh LT. LALBABU BHUYAN

District
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh

Lakhimpur

Tinsukia LATE BIROSMONI RAM

Dibrugarh LT UMESH GOWALA
Dibrugarh LT. FEKO RAJOO
Lakhimpur LT MADHU BHUYAN
Lakhimpur LT JADU KARMAKAR
Lakhimpur LT. DILIF TANTI

Dibrugarh LT. LAWRENCE BHENGRA

Dibrugarh LT-DIPOK GOSH

Jorhat LATE ANJOLI TANTI
Jorhat LATE MAGHU BHUMIJ
Dibrugarh LATE TANU GOWALA
Dibrugarh LT. MONAI CHAMPA

Dibrugarh LT. GANDURA MANGROO BIKRAM LINDA

Gender Amount

Payee Caste
RAJKUMAR TAPNA OBC M
ROPALI KARMAKAR OBC F
Sri Hemanta Murah OBC M
DEVIMAYA MAGAR OBC F
SMT. LAKSHAMI BARAIK OBC F
ROBINA KURMI RAJWAR OBC F
MAMANI KURMI OBC F
BINITA MAJI OBC F
MRS GULAPI URANG ST F
RENU MUDI OBC F
NILMONI KURMI OBC F
MICHAEL BAGE OBC M
Smt. Bharoti Bhuyan OBC F
RAMKESHWAR
KARMAKAR OBC M
ABINASH GOWALA OBC M
KHAGEN TANTI OBC M
MONTU BHUYAN OBC M
MANGRA LOHAR OBC M
SMT. RUBI TANTI OBC F
PINKI SURIN GENERAL F
MRS. EATUWARI GHOSH OBC F
DIPAK TANTI ST M
KALPANA BHOMIJ GENERAL F
BUDHUMONI GOWALA OBC F
SALMI TOPNO OBC F

GENERAL M

125541
158749
145558
100000

141255
100000
100000
90789

102329
200000
30000

200000
161142

100000

100000
100000
100000
188032
100000
200000
200000
200000
94741

116924
200000
100000



SL

51
52
53
54
55
56

57

58

59
60
61
62

63
64
65

66
67

68

69
70
71
72
73
74

PF No

4547
6736
9576
4952
29740
21703

T-5189

2643

7074
18659
3129
7713

3884
P8626
1713

11860
5013

3071

200/355
15008
862
7116
4099
244

Garden
Code

E-087
D-009
D-009
E-087
E-103
E-103

E-035

D-035

S-149
S-142
S-242
L-001

E-124
E-066
N-016

S171
E-035

S-199

S-188
D-009
E-023
L-003
D-022
S191

Garden Name

Jutlibari T.E.
Bargang T.E.
Bargang T.E.
Jutlibari T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Koomsong T.E.

Chotatingral T.E.

Dhulliee T.E.

KharikatiaT.E.
Kakagan T.E.
Salkathoni T.E.
AnandaT.E.

Mokalbari T.E.
Greenwood T.E.
Amsoi T.E.

Letekujan T.E.
Chotatingrai T.E.

Naganijan T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Mohokutie T.E.
Bargang T.E.
Nandanban T.E.
CinnatoliaT.E.
Barmahjan T.E.
Monomoy T.E.

District

Dibrugarh
Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Tinsukia

Tinsukia

Sonitpur

Jorhat
Jorhat
Charaideo

Name of the Deceased
M ember

LT. PATRAJRAMNATH
LATE DILIP MUNDA
LATE GITA MUNDA

LT. BISNATH MOHENDRA

LATE SANU KORMAKAR
LATE BIRO TANTI

LATE LAKHIRAM
PATNAIK

LATE TULSIDAS
GOWALLA

LATE KAPOOR MAHLI
LATE NERAN TANTI
FRANCIS KHARIA

Lakhimpur LT. DILIP PANIKA

Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Nagaon
Golaghat
Tinsukia
Jorhat
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Dibrugarh

LATE PRABAN
KARMAKAR

BINOD MIRDHA

LATE. GHANASHYAM
TANTI

Lt. Dilip Chetry

LATE SAGAR KHERUWAR

LATE MOHAN GOGOI

LT. GAUTAM BAURI
LATE PUSPA NAHEKIA
Lt. Ram Bagh

Lakhimpur LATE SOBIN RAJAK

Sonitpur
Jorhat

LT-BOLORAM TANTI

LATE DHARMEN GOWALA

Payee

JUNASH KISHAN
MINA MURA
LAKHIYA MUNDA
MOHENDRA GITA
JYOTI RAIKA
BIJALI CHER

KALABOTI JASUDA

MONJOO GUWALLA

SMT. BHARATI MAHILI
MALOTI TANTI

ASHA KHARIYA
NONONTI SAWTAL

SUMITRA KARMAKAR
RITA MIRDHA
BABI TANTI

BHIM CHETRY
SODANAND KHERWAR

BABITA GOGOI

BOBITA BAWRI
ADESH NAHEKIA
SANU BAGH

SMT KUWARI RAJAK
SABITA TANTI
BHARAT GUWALA

Caste

GENERAL M
OBC F
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

m T T mZ

OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

GENERAL
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

= e < e 1 < I O s I O A B A B

Gender Amount

200000
156084
104001
100000
50000

100000

50000

200000

100000
116732
178078
109120

100000
200000
170471

170075
100601

100000

122142
172988
40000
200000
94243
138787



SL

75
76

77

78
79
80
81

82
83

85

86
87

88
89
90

91
92
93
94

95

96
97

PF No

3859
7250

3479

3625
5610
9222
14584

6481

6129
5253

8434

4543
4167

896
956
2697

20003
30457
5999
9971

3494

27940
3437

Garden
Code

E-011
D-040

L-006

D-036
E-169
D-059
S-142

S-076

S-149
E-087

L-003

E-011
S-063

C-027
C-027
E-113

E-109
E-103
S-144
D-036

S-199

E-103
D-006

Garden Name

Balijan North
Dufflaghur T.E.

HARMUTTY T.E.

Dhunseri T.E.
Sealkotee T.E.
Majulighur T.E.
Kakagan T.E.

Cinnamara T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

KharikatiaT.E.
Jutlibari T.E.

CinnatoliaT.E.

Balijan North
Borsillah T.E.

Craigpark T.E.
Craigpark T.E.
Madhuting T.E.

Limbuguri T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Kanu T.E.
Dhunseri T.E.

Naganijan T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Koomsong T.E.
Bahipookri T.E.

Name of the Deceased
M ember

Dibrugarh MANGRA URANG
Sonitpur  LT.RADHIKA GORE

LT. KARAMDAYAL
NAYAK

Udalguri LATE MANSUK GURIA
Dibrugarh LT.MITHUN TIRKEY

District

Lakhimpur

Sonitpur LATE MALA KHODAL
Jorhat LATE ANIL NAYOK

Jorhat LATE GANESH KURMI
Jorhat LATE ANAND URANG

Dibrugarh LT. BHIKAM BIRSHA
Lakhimpur LATE ROHIT KERKETA

Dibrugarh SUBASH DAS
Sivasagar LT. BEHULA TANTI

. . LATE KUNJAMONI
Sribhumi MUNDA

LATE KANTA MUNDA

LT. RAMI ORANG
(MONGO)

LATELILA GOWALA
LATE SHYAM SAWRA

Sribhumi
Dibrugarh

Tinsukia
Tinsukia

Charaideo LATE KEKOI KARMAKAR

Udalguri LATE JONALI KARMAKAR
Jorhat LATE GUNDLOO BHUMIJ
Tinsukia LATE SUNITA TANTI
Udaguri LT.RADHA KUMAR

Payee

SABINA BHUMIJ
GONESH KHODAL

SMT. MUNI NAYAK

BIRASHMONI KOROWA
SMTI BIRCHI URNAG
ANANTA KHODAL
UTPAL NAYAK

Domyanti Kurmi

SMT. BIJOLA URANG
LILA KARMOKAR

SMT NIRMALA
KERAKETA

MILONTI DAS
MR MANIRAM TANTI

DAYA MUNDA
JTANOI MUNDA
MR. SAWANA URANG

BHARAT GOWALA
JUGU GANJU

SRI SUNIL KARMAKAR
HABIL MUNDA

MR RUHIT BHUMIJ

JASUDHA TANTI
BAINATH KUMAR

Caste

OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC

Gender Amount

F
M
F
F
F
M
M
=
F
F
F
F
M
M
=
M
M
M
M
M
M
=
M

200000
136770

190075

107116
100000
108630
200000

100000

105083
84094

143274

200000
200000

100000
83591
30000

100000
100000
151976
100000

167718

50000
200000



Garden
SL PFNo  CocE
98 15636  D-009
9 3637  D-006
1006366  D-017
T-
101 yyg7301 D-020
1025826  D-006
1037292  N-018
1042640  D-011
1057389  E-100
1065644  E-077
1071698  D-049
1085002  L-011
109 966 S162
1101813  E-138
111 T-3576 E-064
1126744  SO76
113 T0012921 D-039
11431195  E-103
115 PO010595 D-020
1162197  C-067
11710272  D-061
118P9685  E-066
1191059  C-033
1201268  C-033
1216505  S174

122 PO011762 S-226

Garden Name

Bargang T.E.
Bahipookri T.E.
Bhooteachang T.E.

Boranggjuli T.E.

Bahipookri T.E.

SAGMOOTEA T.E.
Bateli T.E.
Limbuguri T.E.
HillikaT.E.

Hirguli T.E.
SEAJULI T.E.
Kuhum T.E.
Sookerating T.E.
Gillapukri T.E.

Cinnamara T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Dimakuchi T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Boranggjuli T.E.
Lallamookh T.E.
Mijikgjan T.E.
Greenwood T.E.

Dilkhoosh T.E.
Dilkhoosh T.E.
Lakwah T.E.
Ramai T.E.

District

Sonitpur
Udalguri
Udalguri

Udalguri

Udalguri

Nagaon

Udalguri
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Sonitpur

Name of the Deceased
M ember

LATE RAJESH BHUMIJ
LT. ASHARAM GOUR
LATE DHONI MAHALI

LT. ESTIFAN MUNDA

LT.CHANACHARUBA
LOHR

LATE SACHIKO TANTI
BIJOY ORANG

LATE REJNA BARIK
LATE BIRSHI SOMRA
LATE BABUL RAHMAN

Lakhimpur LATE CHAKRA URIYA

Jorhat
Tinsukia
Tinsukia

Jorhat

Udalguri
Tinsukia
Udalguri
Hailakandi
Sonitpur

Dibrugarh

Cachar
Cachar
Sivasagar
Sivasagar

LATE RANJT KURMI
LATE TIZNA SUKRA
SUKRA GOWALA

L ate Poresh Jatap

BOLORAM ORANG
LATE RAJEN MUNDA
LT. CHAULI CHOY
LT RAMU LODH

LT.SARASWATI BHUMIJ
MANGRA BEDIA SITARAM

3

LATE SUKHDEU RAJBHAR

LATE ABATAR MIRDHA
Lt. ANIMA SONAI
LT. DEBANTI BHUYAN

Payee

ANITA BHUMIJ
BINDU GOUR
AGNESIA MAHALI

CHINAMANI MUNDA

RENUKA LOHAR

ABINEL RAJPUT
NIRITA ORANG
ADWIN BARIK
RAGHU MORA
AFUJA RAHMAN
JYOTI URIYA
MOHESWAR KURMI
ANITA URANG
ANIMA GOWALA

MALATI JATAP

CHUKURAMANI ORANG

GITA MUNDA
DEVID SOY
DHARAM LODH
ROBI MALLIK

KAUSHALYA BEDIA

KUNTI RAJBHAR
DAWANTI MIRDHA
GHANSHYAM DHAMAN
BABUL BHUYAN

Caste

OBC F
OBC
OBC

m T T

OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
GENERAL
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

SC

SC
GENERAL
OBC

ST T T I TT T mMmZ T T TS T

Gender Amount

100000
100000
200000

50591

157382

129477
71142

109729
102284
200000
163371
142127
113714
107074

131206

100000
100000
115036
120338
200000

157162

154139
20000

200000
100000



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member

123 2489 D-011 Bateli T.E. Udalguri SHATRUGHAN RABIDAS  SITA RABI DAS GENERAL E 200000
124 843 C-022 Chandypore T.E. Hailakandi LT. LILMONI BHUMIJ KALYAN BHUMIJ OBC M 30000
12530412  L-009 Koilamari T.E. Lakhimpur LT. KRISHNO NAY AK SRI DURGA NAYAK OBC M 100000
126 0583 S299 Hanumanbag T.E. Sivasagar LATE GONESH MURA Ms. Dalimi Murah OBC = 155403
127 2887 N-020 Seconee T.E. Nagaon IC_;gLEERADHESHYAM LAKHI GARH OBC F 30000
128 5552 E-007 Baghjan T.E. Tinsukia LT.ALONTI MOHON MOHAN MAHATO OBC M 200000
12920616  E-103 Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia LATE DEEPAK BUDHUWA SUMITRA SONSORA OBC = 78224
130 5265 S146 ":"flrog')ba” TE(Under 5014 LATEBIRCHA URANG GITA URANG OBC F 141435
13117063  D-009 Bargang T.E. Sonitpur 'F‘Q&ET'Y'AOHANS' NG HEMESWARI RAWTIYA OBC = 122922
132 5429 E-030 Budlabeta T .E. Tinsukia LATE MANUJLOSMI CHILA TACHA OBC = 149132
1334381 C-064 Lubac T.E. Cachar  LT.PONCHOMI KURMI KANCHAN KURMI OBC M 180753
13412569  E-078 Hokongori T.E. Tinsukia LATE DILIP RAJEN ANJALI NAVAK ST = 145531
135704222 S-032 Behubor T.E. Sivasagar LT BIJOY DAS I\KAI—TSS\,L\ETA TOSA OBC = 100000
13610333  S-266 iygogf‘T'E'(U”der Jorhat  LATE SANTOSH TANTI SARA TANTI OBC = 148612
137 4165 S274 Tingalibam T.E. Charaideo MARIAAM ORANG AGASTIN URANG OBC M 190090
13810689  S-060 BorpatraT.E. Charaideo LT.FULKURIYA KUJUR  ABHIJT TANTI OBC M 100000
139 6857 E-109 Limbuguri T.E. Tinsukia LATE AMAR KUMAR JYOTI KUMAR OBC = 159284
140 1568 D-049 Hirgjuli T.E. Sonitpur LATE JULY GHATUWAR  DHANIRAM GHATOWAR OBC M 100000
141 1466 E-013 BalimaraT.E. Dibrugarh LT. JTEN KHANDIT JOYMOTI KHANDIT OBC = 169746
1428 E-260 Murari Tealndustries,  Tinsukia LATE HARI PRASAD DEKA LILABATI DEKA OBC = 200000
143 PO016513 E-134 Namdang T.E. Tinsukia LATE MANOJKERKETTA MINA DAYAL GENERAL E 133673
14411766  D-058 Majuli T.E. Udalguri LATE DIPANKARRABHA  PUJA PANIKA OBC = 200000
145 5427 D-059 Majulighur T.E. Sonitpur LATE ARUN PANTANTI  JANATA PANTANTI OBC = 200000



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member

1463624  N-001 ﬁ_rf’r'_gc)k'e TE(Under  \.joon LATEDEBEN GUWALLA  JAYANTI GOWALA OBC F 74470
1478880  D-080  PERTABGHURT.E.  Sonitpur LATE SUBHA TANTY YOGESH NAYAK OBC M 150123
1486027  E-066  Greenwood T.E. Dibrugarh LT MONILAL COW PRADIP MURAH OBC M 100000
1491783  D-053  Kolony T.E. Sonitpur  LATE RAZMI RAWTIA ARJUN RAWTIA OBC M 100000
1505551  E-077  HillikaT.E. Tinsukia LATE SAMPOTI DURGA  RATAN KARMAKAR OBC M 67235
151 T0012196 D-039  Dimakuchi T.E. Udalguri SUBIR SABAR DEBANI SABAR OBC F 100000
15217820  E-007  BaghjanT.E. Tinsukia LT.BIREN SUKRA ASSA BIREN OBC F 100000
153 TO006375 D-080 ~ PERTABGHURT.E.  Sonitpur LATE TEJA KISHAN KUMAR KISHAN OBC M 148231
154P13003 E-127  Moran T.E. Dibrugarh LATE AKALMONI BHUMIJ JTEN BHUMIJ OBC M 30000
1553676  C-092  Rosekandy T.E. Cachar  LT.BUCHAN BHUIYA MINTU BHUIYA OBC M 100000
1569362  S-266 iﬁ‘.’g;‘T'E'(U”der Jorhat  LATE SUKODA PANIKA  NOGEN PANIKA OBC M 200000
157 P14438 E-127  Moran T.E. Dibrugarh LATE ANIMA SONAR RAJU CHUNAR OBC M 118847
1583363  E-113  Madhuting T.E. Dibrugarh LATE BUDHNI URANG ~ BOSONTA URANG OBC M 20000
1592911  E-190  SreekrishnaT.E. Tinsukia LATE-SALMI SAUTAL RAJEN MAJHI OBC M 100000
16011122 S055  BorbamT.E. Sivasagar LT HIRSINGH GORH MRS ASSA GORH OBC F 100000
1618465  E-099  Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT. TEREESINA SIRIL RUBEN KHALAK GENERAL M 186083
162P13035 E-066  Greenwood T.E. Dibrugarh LATE AJOY SING CHETRI  ARUNA CHETRY OBC F 100000
1633147  S055  BorbamT.E. Sivasagar LT RITAN PANIKA MRS MAYA PANIKA OBC F 100000
1646122  E-077  HillikaT.E. Tinsukia LATE AJT MUNDA MAYA BUDHUA OBC F 100000
16556658 C-031  DewanT.E. Cachar  LT.LAKSHMAN MIRDHA CHEMATI MIRDHA sC F 100000
1661897  D-053  Kolony T.E. Sonitpur  SOMARI ONE KACHWA  ASHA KACHWA OBC F 100000
167 TO006964 D-039  Dimakuchi T.E. Udalguri PROBHUSAI MUNDA MARRIAM MUNDA OBC F 100000
1684659  D-009  Bargang T.E. Sonitpur LATE RAMPRIT SAMASHI BASHANTI SHABASHI  OBC F 185718
1697610  S095  Doomurdullung T.E.  Sivasagar LT ALINA BHODRA PRABHURAJBADRA OBC M 100000
17011161 D-071  NonaiparaT.E. Udalguri  Lt. SUKRAM GORH BIJLI KISAN OBC F 117468
1717196  C064  LubacT.E. Cachar  LATEDILIPGOALA DIPU GOALA OBC M 119854



SL  PFNo

172 1443
173 1443
174 69341
1752776
176 5161
177 2419
178 6482
179 T-1175
180 2640
181 8866
182 30278
183 7515
184 5916
185 5831
186 10589
187 13659
188 2015
189 3781
190 1441

191 3465

192 1950
193 2668
194 2511
195 4757
196 10281

197 8493

Garden
Code

E-013
E-138
L-009
D-049
E-077
D-052
S-105
D-015
E-093
D-036
E-103
D-017
D-006
S-053
D-009
D-004
C-025
E-113
E-013

N-001

E-076
C-067
D-011
D-014
D-036

E-120

Garden Name

BalimaraT.E.
Sookerating T.E.
Koilamari T.E.
Hirguli T.E.
HillikaT.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.
Gotonga T.E.
Bhergaon T.E.
Kenduguri T.E.
Dhunseri T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Bhooteachang T.E.
Bahipookri T.E.
Borahi T.E.
Bargang T.E.
Attareekhat T.E.
Bhubenvalley T.E.
Madhuting T.E.
BalimaraT.E.

Amluckie T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Hazelbank T.E.
Lallamookh T.E.
Bateli T.E.
Bettybari T.E.
Dhunseri T.E.

Margherita T.E.

District

Dibrugarh
Tinsukia

Name of the Deceased
M ember

LT. HORI PRADHAN
LATE BIPIN KARMA

Lakhimpur LT. GULAP MAJHI

Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Jorhat
Udalguri
Dibrugarh
Udalguri
Tinsukia
Udalguri
Udalguri
Charaideo
Sonitpur
Udalguri
Cachar
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh

Nagaon

Dibrugarh
Hailakandi
Udalguri
Udalguri
Udalguri

Tinsukia

LATE MARSA KANDIR
LATE ALFRED TIGGA
LT. AKLU KARMAKAR
LT. BIREN GHATOWAR
LT. NIRODA TANTI
LATE HAREN CHASA
LATE NICHOLAS TOPPO
LATE MONMOTI TELI
LATE SUKRA MUNDA
LT.NANKI ORANG
LATE RABANI BHUMIJ
LATEALLOBHUYAN
LT. NATH RAJBHAR
LATE. GOPAL BAURI
LT. BIRJO GARH

LATE BIKI NAYAK

LATE ANANDA NAHAK

LT.DIPAK KURMI

LT BHIM KAHAR

ROBI PROJA

LT. MADHO SURIN
LATE SUMITRA TANTY

LATE KOWARI SOMA
MAGAN

Payee

AAGNI PRADHAN
INDRAMANI BIPIN
SMT. RASHMI MAJHI
DADU KANDIR
KATRINA TIGGA
JULI KARMAKAR
ARUNA GHATOWAR
MANOJTANTI
CHAMPA GOWALA
MARIYAM TOPNO
JUGNU MOHAN
ROSLIN MUNDA
SUBASH ORANG
RAMESH BHUMIJ
SHANKAR BHUYAN
SHANTI RAJBHAR
NILIMA REE

MR. BINUD GARH
MOROMI PATNAY AK

MAYAMATI NAHAK

SABITRI KURMI
SUNITA KAHAR
MONIKA PROJA
CHANIAAR CHURIN
MANASHI DAS

RAJOO BIRCHA

Caste

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

Gender Amount

< T mmTmmmTmmTm T o mM T TmI I M TmmZ TS T T

184847
200000
100000
100000
193593
172104
100000
100000
200000
100000
100000
106982
124918
175727
100000
100000
100000
100000
156572

200000

100000
100000
123190
20000

100000

182282



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member

198 33670 L-009 Koilamari T.E. Lakhimpur LT. SURUJAMANI GUBALA SRI PROBIN GUWALA OBC M 147221
199 1686 E-046 DhollaT.E. Tinsukia LATE AMAR AGHNI RUGHNU ROGHU OBC F 101312
200 4280 L-011 SEAJULI T.E. Lakhimpur LATE RANJT BANAPAI SANGITA BANPAI OBC F 196346
201 1701 N-007 Gopalkrishna T.E. Nagaon LATE MILAN SAHA GOURAB SAHA OBC M 138521
202 6631 D-011 Bateli T.E. Udalguri NANDULAL GOUR SHANTI GOUR OBC F 100000
203 14949 E-120 Margherita T.E. Tinsukia LATE SHANKAR TANTI PADMA TOSSA OBC F 50000
204 8153 E-018 Betjan T.E. Tinsukia LT.LAKHBIR SINGH NAGI TRISHNAMONI PHUKON GENERAL F 200000
205 415 S031 Behubor T.E. Charaiddeo SANKAR KALINDI BINITA KALINDI OBC F 111848
206 3963 L-009 Koilamari T.E. Lakhimpur LT. BIKRAM TANTI SMT. RIMA TANTI OBC F 200000
207 PO007462 E-055 Dirok T.E. Tinsukia LATE SUKRA MOHONA RANI SUKRA OBC F 200000
208 10177 D-036 Dhunseri T.E. Udalguri LATE BHARATI DEKA RAJU DEKA OBC M 100000
209 1419 C-075 MartycherraT.E. Cachar LT.BHAJANLAL TANTI ROBI TANTI OBC M 73329
2101419 C-075 MartycherraT.E. Cachar LT.BHAJANLAL TANTI ABHI TANTI OBC M 73329
211 1679 C-010 Bhubandhar T.E. Cachar LT. LAKHICHARAN PAIK  DEOANTI PAIK OBC F 178439
212 3610021 D-004 Attareekhat T.E. Udalguri LT. ELIASH KHERIA JINA KHERIA OBC F 100000
213 28822 E-103 Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia LATE BIJOY MUNDA BERONIKA MUNDA OBC F 100000
214 7807 C-064 Lubac T.E. Cachar LT.MUNNA GOSAI SEBA GOSWAMI OBC F 100000
215 3977 N-017 Nonoi T.E. Nagaon LT.RATNAKAR NAYAK GITA NAYAK OBC F 200000
216 TO007356 D-004 Attareekhat T.E. Udalguri LT. FILAMINA ORANG THOMAS ORANG OBC M 112038
217 9976 E-099 Khobong T.E. Tinsukia LT. DEBAROO BUGLOO JAMNI LAKRA GENERAL F 129776
218 1640 S154 Khonikardalim T.E. Jorhat LATE RAJOO KARMAKAR DEVI KARMAKAR GENERAL F 200000
219 2046 E-180 Teloijan T.E. Dibrugarh LT. ARUN TANTI DEBONTY TANTI OBC F 200000
220 4252 E-066 Greenwood T.E. Dibrugarh LT. NANDU MUARH LOKHIMONI CHETRI OBC F 100000
221 3256 E-106 Ledo T.E. Tinsukia LATE BIRSHI TOSSA GURBON TOSA OBC M 100000
222 9911 D-036 Dhunseri T.E. Udalguri LATE SUSMITA BHAKTA DHIREN BHAKTA OBC M 100000
223 75929 E-018 Betjan T.E. Tinsukia LT.SIBA URANG LAKHI URANG OBC F 100000



Garden Name of the Deceased

SL  PFNo Garden Name District Payee Caste Gender Amount
Code Member
2243079  S-199 /Tf‘?f‘é‘;Ja” TE(Under 5 pat IIE?L%/I?AAK'\,/LLOO MR ARMAN KARMAKAR OBC M 100000
2258091 ~ S144  KauT.E Charaideo LT. CHAMROO MURA SRIBIRACHA MURA  OBC M 14614
2261269  E-072  HatijanT.E. Dibrugarh LT MATHIAS LUGUN BERTHA LUGUN OBC F 40000
2274679  S076 /S'lﬁr_'gr)”araT'E'(U”der Jorhat  LATE ROBI SAIKIA BUBAI SAIKIA OBC M 200000
2285004  D-092  Songjuli T.E. Sonitpur  LT. GITA NAIK GANGGAMANI NAIK ~ OBC F 20000
2295756  E-077  HillikaTE. Tinsukia LATE SUNITA BIPON GITA GOSAI OBC F 103512
230 P16413 E-134  Namdang T.E. Tinsukia LATEASHOK SERANG  RITA DANG GENERAL F 155286
__LT.TUKHESWOR
2319633  S060  BorparaT.E. Charaideo [0~ oo REKHA DEOGHARIA  OBC F 100000
2321564  C-022  ChandyporeT.E. Hailakandi LT. PRIYANKO DHAR DIPA RANI DHAR GENERAL F 111283
2338128  C-064  LubacTE. Cachar  LATE ANGKU DAS SUNOKA RUHI DAS OBC F 100000
23430263  E-103  Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia LATE JTEN TANTI PURNIMA TANTI OBC F 100000
2354673  C-092  Rosekandy T.E. Cachar  LATE. MANIMALA GOAR SURAJGAUR ST M 100000
2361260  C-022  ChandyporeT.E. Hailakandi LT.CHITRA BAURI ANJANA BAURI OBC F 40000
2372681  C-067  Lalamookh T.E. Hailakandi = | DIPOK KUMAR SUNITA RAJBHAR OBC F 114233
RAJBHAR

2383482  S105  GotongaT.E. Jorhat  LT.CHOTOTURI RENU TURI OBC F 200000
2395454  E-077  HillikaTE. Tinsukia LATE SAMRUT NIRANJAN SANTI BHUMIJ OBC F 70126
2405167  D-011  Bateli TE. Udalguri LT.ANJELA TIGGA RABET TIGGA OBC M 100000
24126780  E-103  Koomsong T.E. Tinsukia LATE THUNU RUPCHAND FULESWARI SHER OBC F 100000
2423997  E-113  Madhuting T.E. Dibrugarh LT. FULESWAR URANG  AMIR URANG OBC M 40000
2433061  D-037  Dibru-Darrang T.E. Sonitpur  LT.NIKOLASH MUNDA  LILI MUNDA OBC F 200000
2448030  D-071  NonaiparaT.E. Udalguri Lt JUGLAL KRIPA TIKRY OBC F 30000
2452492  E-106  LedoT.E. Tinsukia LATE MANJU BAROY ANUJBAROI OBC M 100000
2468697  C-019  Burtoll T.E. Cachar  LT.SUTAPA REE NARESH REE OBC M 200000
24710562  E-078  Hokongori T.E. Tinsukia LATE UMESH MOHON BIMLA ARJOON ST F 91765



SL  PFNo

248 4211

249 2521
250 T/390
2519172
252 2558
253 7871
254 8459
255 1220
256 T10500
257 22362
258 8897
259 6010
260 7751

261 3644
262 P15214
263 5196

264 P12719
265 7344
266 7543

267 71433

268 T-8825
269 8819

270 3659
271 3150

Garden
Code

N-001

C-067
S-095
D-061
D-011
S-268
E-214
E-017
E-055
E-103
D-053
E-018
N-017

S-199
E-127
E-030

E-055
C-064
S-184

L-009

D-006
E-120

S-146
D-052

Garden Name

Amluckie T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Lallamookh T.E.
Doomurdullung T.E.
Mijikgjan T.E.
Bateli T.E.

Teok T.E.
Kamakhyabari T.E.
Beheating T.E.
Dirok T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Kolony T.E.

Betjan T.E.

Nonoi T.E.

Naganijan T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Moran T.E.
Budlabeta T.E.

Dirok T.E.
Lubac T.E.
Meleng T.E.

Koilamari T.E.

Bahipookri T.E.
Margherita T.E.

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Kacharigaon T.E.

District

Nagaon

Name of the Deceased
M ember

LATE SSMON MURA

Hailakandi LT.RADHACHARAN RI

Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Udalguri
Jorhat
Dibrugarh
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Nagaon

Jorhat
Dibrugarh
Tinsukia

Tinsukia
Cachar
Jorhat

LT ANUK SAWRA
LT.RUBEN TANTI

FAGU ORANG

LATE RUKMONI MAJHI
LATE CHUBAS BHUMIJ
LATE KARAMLAL KURMI
LATE BUDHRAM BUDHU
LATE DEEPOK PRITRAM
LATE KESHAR SING

LT. RAJESH TELI
LT.GOBINDA TANTI

LATE RANJT NAYAK

LATE BINU PATOR

LATE RAMESWAR
MARADI

LATE ABHINASH RAJU
LATE ABHIJIT TELI
LATE AROTI KURMI

Lakhimpur LT. NIRMAL SURIN

Udalguri
Tinsukia

Jorhat

Sonitpur

LT. BASANTI MUNDA
LATE SUKRA FAGU

LATE.EGNESS URANG
LATE BULEN BHUMIJ

Payee Caste

RINA MURA GENERAL F
HIRAMONI REE OBC F
SivaSawra OBC M
SHANTANA MALI OBC F
BAHAMUNI ORANG OBC F
KHUDU MAJHI GENERAL M
SRI LAKSHIRAM BHUMIJ OBC M
JYOTI KURMI OBC F
SONIAROO ETOWA OBC F
SABITA GONESH OBC F
SUMITRA SING OBC F
SUMITRA TELI OBC F
PUTALI TANTI OBC F
MSANJALI NAYAK OBC F
SONIRAM PATOR OBC M
SHANTI MARADI OBC F
CHAMIN ETOWA OBC F
UMA TELI OBC F
ROMESH KURMI OBC M
SMT. ANU MALPAHARIA

SURIN OBC F
AJAD MUNDA OBC M
DURGA MONI SUKRA OBC F
SUNITA URANG OBC F
DASONI BHUMIJ OBC F

Gender Amount

50000

100706
100000
200000
173425
100000
169290
200000
105574
75100

100000
106876
100000

172912
100000
100000

100000
135716
178374

100000

50000
109146

100000
100000



SL  PFNo

272 10156
273 6282
274 003160
275 5404
276 3239
277 2958
T-
278 0007154
279 18558
280 5932
281 7465
282 9511
2831728
284 5266
285 2015
286 1663
287 7106
288 2493
289 03443
290 30256
291 4049
292 2951
293 8598
294 4255

295 4018

296 4486
297 1798

Garden
Code

D-080
E-030
S-307
E-016
D-052
C-040

D-004

D-009
D-092
C-064
S-055
D-014
D-053
S-054
D-097
S-060
D-011
S-032
E-103
N-020
S-055
D-053
C-092

N-001

E-103
N-007

Garden Name

PERTABGHUR T.E.
Budlabeta T.E.
Modinagar T.E.
Beesakopie T.E.
Kacharigaon T.E.

COOMBERGRAM T.E.

Attareekhat T.E.

Bargang T.E.
Songjuli T.E.
Lubac T.E.
Borbam T.E.
Bettybari T.E.
Kolony T.E.
Barasali T.E.
Tongani T.E.
Borpatra T.E.
Bateli T.E.
Behubor T.E.
Koomsong T.E.
Seconee T.E.
Borbam T.E.
Kolony T.E.
Rosekandy T.E.

Amluckie T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Koomsong T.E.
GopalkrishnaT.E.

District

Sonitpur
Tinsukia
Sivasagar
Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Cachar

Udalguri

Sonitpur
Sonitpur
Cachar
Sivasagar
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Charaideo
Darrang
Charaideo
Udalguri
Sivasagar
Tinsukia
Nagaon
Sivasagar
Sonitpur
Cachar

Nagaon

Tinsukia
Nagaon

Name of the Deceased
M ember

LATE RAMESH BHUMIJ
LATE ANAND SUREN
LT.DEBESWAR NAYAK
LATE MINA DHONOO
MANJU BHUYAN

LT. AKASH RIKIASAN

LT. JEUTI KUJUR

LATE RAJESH KALANDI
LT. BIKHARI TANTI
LT.GOPAL GORE

LT KIRON URANG
LT.ANDHRIUSIII

LT. SABINA TELENGA
RAJESH GOWALA

LATE MAHENDRA BARO
LT. RUNIKA TOPPO
PETRA KAGNA

LT LAKSHI GOWALLA
LATE PODMA GOBIN
LT.KAMALA KARMAKAR
LT CHANON GOWALA
LATE HEMONTO SHANTI
LT. PURNATA KALINDY

LATE SUMATI PRADHAN

LATE LUCASPHILIPS
LATE BASU GOWALA

Payee

JNATA BHUMIJ
BABITA GOBIDO
PANCHAMI NAYAK
CHUNU GONESH
BIKI BHUYAN
UTTAM RIKIASON

RAJESH EKKA

REBIKA KALANDI
DHIRAJTANTI
SUCHITRA GOUR
MRS MONIKA URANG
SANTIRITA SURIN
SANJAY TELENGA
Mrs. Longmoni Gowala
MRIGENDI BARO
MOONMOON MARDI
SABIA KONYA

MR BABU GOWALA
ANIL KALWAR
BRIJEN KARMAKAR
SMT ANAMI GUWALLA
JUMI SANTI

DHANU KALINDRI

ABHINASH PRADHAN

PROMILA MUNDA
BOHAGI GUWALA

Caste

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
SC

OBC

F
F
F
M
M
M
M
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC F
OBC M
OBC M
OBC M
OBC F
OBC F
GENERAL M

OBC

OBC
OBC F

Gender Amount

138606
100000
100000
100000
100000
50000

117375

100000
100000
100000
118518
20000

40000

200000
200000
100000
194956
171164
100000
70489

187021
100000
100000

106614

100000
155540



Garden
SL  PF No Code
298 6148 N-017
299 P0002685 D-039
30010173 D-009
301 2993 E-106
302 7908 C-019
303 3339 D-006
304 1440 C-075
305 1440 C-075
306 5137 N-018
307 3310 D-006
308 4406 D-037
309 3320 D-036
310 2594 D-049
311 2930 D-052
312 11794 D-004
313 2869 N-001
314 5260 S-146
315 3049 E-103
316 1804 D-050
317 5943 D-075
318 6460 D-006

Garden Name

Nonoi T.E.
Dimakuchi T.E.

Bargang T.E.

Ledo T.E.

Burtoll T.E.
Bahipookri T.E.
MartycherraT.E.
Martycherra T.E.
SAGMOOTEA T.E.
Bahipookri T.E.
Dibru-Darrang T.E.
Dhunseri T.E.
Hirguli T.E.

Kacharigaon T.E.

Attareekhat T.E.

Amluckie T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Katonibari T.E.(Under
A.T.C)

Koomsong T.E.
Hoograjuli T.E.
Orang T.E.

Bahipookri T.E.

District

Nagaon
Udalguri

Sonitpur

Tinsukia

Cachar
Udalguri
Cachar
Cachar
Nagaon
Udalguri
Sonitpur
Udalguri
Sonitpur

Sonitpur
Udalguri

Nagaon

Jorhat

Tinsukia
Sonitpur
Udalguri
Udalguri

Name of the Deceased

M ember
LATE ANIMA ORANG
LT. ANANDA KUJUR

LATE RAHIL MUNDA
FAGNI

LATE SANJABATI
PAHARIYA

LT. DURGAMONI CHASA

LT. HARIO MINJ
LT.SANTU TANTI
LT.SANTU TANTI

LATE GONESH MAHABHOI

LT. DEBARI ORANG
LT. TARA PROJA
LATE MITULA PRAJA

LATE NANDA CHACHONI

LATE DHORAM NATH
NAYAK

LT. CHAMPA SARKAR

LATE SURESH PRADHAN

LATE.HIRA MUNDA

LT.SRIKIRTON MONDHAR
LATE TARACHILA NAG

HEMLAL GORH
LT. SANJB TOPPO

Payee

RAJEN URANG
SABITA KUJUR

PAOUL DANG

DHROMBIR PAHARIYA

RABI CHASA
PRABHU MINJ
SOGEN TANTI
SAJEN TANTI
MONIKA MAHABHOI
GAJO ORANG
ABHOY PROJA
ARJUN PRAJA

JYOTI SASONI

SONAM NAYAK
NABIN SARKAR
RINA PRADHAN

SHUKARAM MUNDA

NODAI KUNDAL
BABUL NAG
ALISHA GOUR
SATISH TOPPO

Caste

OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC

Gender Amount

M
F

<

m < T MM L

=TI T <Z

23887
200000

154168

130266

40000
200000
50000
50000
200000
199839
100000
167062
100000

153727
100000
100000

138303

30000

115277
100000
100000



